
PIMA COUNTY 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

February 17, 2015 

TO: 

FROM: 

CC: 

C.H. Huckelberry, County Administrator 

Ana Durazo, Outside Agency Program Coordina;;;or ~ 
Hank Atha, Deputy County Administrator 
Margaret M. Kish, Director 

MEMORANDUM 

RE: Outside Agency :fimded contract amendment assignment for next available Board of Supervisor Agenda 
Patient Centered Medical-Home for the Uninsured (PCMH)/ Catholic Community Services of 
Southern Arizona dba St Elizabeth's Health Center 

Recommendation and Summary: 
Staff requests placement of this contract amendment assignment on the next available Board of Supervisor (Board) Agenda 
(or Addendum if necessary). The amendment provides for a no cost, contract assignment. The original contract was 
approved by the Board June 17,2014. Pertinent contract amendment details include: 

Department: 
Funding Source: 
AMSUnitiD: 
Original Funding Amount: 
New Funding Amount: 

Funding Purpose: 

Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation 
Outside Agency Funds (General Funds) 
2114 Contract Number: 
$50,000.00 Term: 
Same; No increase in funding. 

CT 15*114 
07/01/2014-06/30/2015 

The contract agreement, no cost, assignment will allow Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona dba St. 
Elizabeth's Health Center to transition the services provided under the agreement to St. Elizabeth's Health Center, Inc. 
(SEHC). SEHC became an independent corporation separated from Catholic Community Services of Southern Arizona on 
October 1, 2014. Both entities agree to the transfer of the contract. SEHC will continue to use funds appropriated in the 
original contact from the FY2014-2015 Pima County Outside Agency allocation. 

Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
The goal is to utilize Outside Agency funding for the provision of comprehensive care and coordination of health care needs 
for individuals who lack health insurance and/or financial resources to address their health issues. 

PubUc Benefit: 
SEHC will provide for the care and maintenance of the sick of the Cotmty through the coordination of health care services, 
disease prevention, health education and support. 

Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
[J One thousand, one hundred, eleven individuals who encounter barriers to maintain wellness will be assessed, diagnosed 

and referred to increase their self-sufficiency. 


